PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Manfred Rombold | 09/16/2008 |
| Michael Weigel | 09/18/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ThyssenKrupp Presta SteerTec GmbH |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Rather Strasse 51 |
| City: | Dusseldorf |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | 40476 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12295687 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)286-3524

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 505-286-3511

Email: rcenteno@rwbecker.com

ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES Correspondent Name:

707 HIGHWAY 333 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE B

Address Line 4: TIJERAS, NEW MEXICO 87059-7507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GE/SA 060010 US NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rosalie A. Centeno

source=100108AssignmentUSPTO#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021619 FRAME: 0547

500664092

Total Attachments: 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Manfred Rombold, Blumenstrasse 26, D-71364 Winnenden-Hölen, Germany / Michael Welgel, Amdletrasse 10, D-09111 Chemnitz, Germany have invented an improvement in

Rack and Pinon Steering Gear with Automatic Adjustment of the Thrust Element for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States [X] is being made herewith. was filed on under Senal No. AND WHEREAS ThyseenKrepp Preste SteerTec GmbH, Pether Strasse 51, 0-40476 Düsseldorf, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Manfred Rombold and Michael Weigel, hereby assign to the said ThyssenKrupp Presta SteerTec GmbH, its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, we, Manfred Bombold and Michael Welgel , agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said __ThyssenKrupp Presta SteetTec GmbH , or any assignee acquiring title to eaid invention and to execute any other papers that may be required in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon, In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed on the dates indicated below.

Howful Partle 1669108

RECORDED: 10/01/2008

Michael Weigel Date

PATENT REEL: 021619 FRAME: 0548